

City of Baldwin Fireworks Display Permit Office of the City Clerk P.O. Box 247

186 Hwy 441 Bypass, Baldwin, GA 30511

"Fireworks" or "Pyrotechnics" includes any combustible/explosive composition, or any substances/article prepared for the purpose of producing a visible or audible effect by combustion, explosion, deflagration, or detonation. This includes blank cartridges, skyrockets, bombs, sparklers, and other combustible and explosives of like construction or contain any kind of explosive or flammable substance. *Any devices that use a flame for propulsion or lighting are strictly prohibited.*

All Baldwin Fireworks Display Permits submitted for approval must include an inventory of proposed devices with mortar sizes and a diagram indicating the discharge site and measured distances from the discharge site to any structures, tree lines, or other objects that could sustain damage from the fireworks. The minimum site size must have a radius equal to or greater than the largest required radius.

All permits must be approved by the City Council and the Baldwin Fire Chief at least seven (7)days prior to the event. If approved, the permit will be issued after payment of a non-refundable\$100.00 permit fee. All fireworks displays must be conducted in accordance with the National Fire Protection Association Standard 1123, Code for Fireworks Display, as adopted by the Georgia Safety Fire Commissioner. The Baldwin Fire Chief reserves the right to inspect the proposed fireworks display site at will and terminate the display permit at will should he or she find the display to be unsafe/not in compliance with NFPA 1123.

INDIVIDUAL AND/OR ORGANI	ZATION ASSUMING	RESPONSIBILITY FOR EVENT
ADDRESS		PHONE NUMBER
DATE OF EVENT DUR	ATION OF EVENT	TIME & DURATION OF DISPLAY
911 ADDRESS OF EVENT	PRC	PERTY OWNER
SIGNATURE OF RESPONSIBLE	PARTY DATE OF A	APPLICATION SUBMISSION
SIGNATURE OF BALDWIN MAY		RE OF BALDWIN FIRE CHIEF
APPROVED DENIE	D (REASON)	
Erin Gathercoal, City Clerk		Date